
conslrj State Journrvl nro cheek-
ed to the last possible moment.

I Changes may be made, how-
erer, at the discretion of stations
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Tonight's Aces
New Program

7 p. m. — Allan Jones with
Frankic Carle (WBBM): Allan
Jones, stage, screen and radio
star, opens in musical variety
show with pianist-composer-band
leader Frankie Carle and his or-
chestra; Betty Bonney, vocalist.

</ <• <i

Music
7:30 p. m. — Beat the Band

(WIBA): "Love Is Sweeping the
Country," "Goodnight Wherever
You Are," "April in Paris," "Tak-
ing a Chance on Me" . . . Xavier
Cu?at (WGN): "Mulatto Rhum-'
ba," "In a Mexican Mood," "Chiu \
Chiu," "A Lovely Way to Spend j
an Evening." . : * * * *

8:30 p. m. — Spotlight Bands:
(WENR): Ina Ray Hutton. 'shall; Dale Evans make debut as

9 p. m.—Great Moments in Mu- j vocalist.
sic (WBBM): DuBois' "The Seven| o o «
Last Words of Christ," an oratorio,

WIBA TONIGHT

« \ r r ' s ALL ouss, PCASLY.' BY
3 ftLCAN/NS'THE ALCOHOL THE
1 GOVERNMENT ALLOTS US FOR
j SHCLL4C WE CAH TURN OUT
}\ PHONY SCOTCH BY THE

BARREL HEBE/ , .

News Edition 8:30
Sports Parade 9:00
News Report 10:00
NBC Waring Victory Tunes 10:15
NBC News of the World 10:30
Dinner Melody 10:45
NBC H. V. Kaltenborn 11:00
NBC Mr. and Mrs. North 11:05
NBC Beat the Band 11:30
NBC Eddie Cantor 11:55

NBC Mr. District Attorney
NBC Kay Kyser
Night News Edition
BLUE Raymond Gram Swinj
Treasury Salue
Night Serenade
NBC News Report
Masterworks
NBC Design for Dancing
NBC News Report

OTHER STATIONS TONIGHT

FRANKIE CARLE
WBBM al 7

to be performed by Jean Tenny-
son, soprano; Charles Kullman,
tenor: Robert Weede, baritone . . .
Kay K a y s e r (WIBA): "Don't
Sweetheart Mo," "Easter Parade,"
"Sesame Mucho," "Donkey Sere-
nade."

9:30 p. m.—Carnival (WBBM):
Morton Gould conducts own com-
position, "Buck Private"; "Zing
Went the Strings of My Heart,"
"Say Si Si," "To Wild Rose,"
"Where or When."

>> o o

Miscellaneous

Drama
7 p. m,—Mr. and Mrs. North

(WIBA): Jerry's in the money as
"The Norths Meet the Boss."

7:30 p. m. — Dr. Christian
(WBBM): "Returned Hero," story
of soldier's re-adjustment to civil-
ian life . . . My Best Girls (WLS):
prepare for Easter parade.

8:30 p. m. — First Nightcr
(WGN): "The Third Day," Easter
play based on trial and rescurrcc-
tion of Christ; Lieut. Comdr. Han-
sel H. Tower, navy chaplain, au-
thor of " Fight the Devil with the
Marines," speaker . . . Mr. Dis-8 p. m.—Dunninger (WENR): Marines," speaker . . . Mr. Dis-

describes, sight unseen, three art | trict Attorney (WIBA): "Ghosts m
objects selected by judges, includ- the Parlor."
ing Eleanor Sieber of Metropoli-
tan Opera; Irina Baronova, ballet
dancer; and tivo famed art pat-
rons.

Thursdaytime
9 a. m.—Broadcast on Broad-uis. • —

8:55 p. m.—Storyteller (WENR): casts (WHA): Mrs. Ralph Mc-
"Blind Man's Buff."

Variety

Canse, international r e 1 a t i ons
chairman of AAUW, discussing the

I kind of international understand-
/ ing found among "men of the

:30 p. m. — Connee Boswell j street" in foreign countries.
aul White- 9^5 a. m. _ Listening .Post

(WLS): «A Medal for Mary" by
chrisUne Tapley.

J2 m._EIizabeth Hart "resents

. . —
Show (WCFL): with Paul White-
man orchestra and Jack Pepper,
comedian; "I'll Get By," ''Easter
Parade." "Do Nothing Till You
Hear From Me," "Brazil.

8 p. m.—Eddie Cantor (WIBA):
with Laird Cregar . . . Frank Si-
natra (WBBM): with Jerry Les-
ter, comedian, and John J. An-
thony, radio counselor.

8:30 p. m. — Jack Carson Show
(WBBM): guest, Herbert Mar-

(WMAQ): Lieut. John Sullivan of
navy office of procurement, de-
scribing work of WAVES.

1:30 p. m. — Men of Freedom
(WHA): dramatization of the
Emancipation Proclamation free-
ing the slaves.

OTHER STATIONS THURSDAY

6:00
6:00
6:15
6:15
CuiO
~:00
7:01
" -15
8:00
t,:JO
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:15
9:00
9:30

9:30
9:45
9 -;=
9:45

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:15
10:15
10:30
10:30
10. 45
10:45
1 1 -HO
11:00
11:00
1!:OC
I 1 .00
1!.15
11:15
11:15
11:15
21:30
II -iO
11:45

—MORNING—
Farm News— WLS
Top o the Morning— WTMJ
Everett Mitchell— WMAQ
Morning Devotions— WLS
Victory Farmers — WLS
Pats GaHcchlc— WMAQ
Farm Service— WIBU
Dr. Presto:-, Bradley— WLb
Your Neighbor— WMAQ
Breakfast Club— WLS •
Vahani uitly— WBBM WCCO

o a v o r - Q WTMJ
K!«v Foylc— WBBM WCCO
Hebrew Christian Hour— WIBU
Shadv Valley Folks— WIBU
Helpmate— WMAQ WTMJ
Open Door— WBBM
Baby Institute— WCFL
Listening Post— WLS
<tar Playhouse— WMAQ
Bachelors Children— WBBM
Breakfast at Sardl's— WLS
Road 01 Life-WMAQ WTMJ
Honeymoon Hill-WBBM WCCO
Second Husband— WBBM WCCO
Vic and Sade— WMAQ WTMJ
The Brave Tomorrow— WMAQ
Brisht Homon-WBBM WCCO
DiiVia Harum-WMAQ WTMJ
Aunt Jenny's Stories— WBBM
The Editor's DnuKhtcr-WMAQ
Hoakc Cnrtrr-WCN W113U
KMr Smith SpenltH— WBBM
Guiding Llcht— WTMJ
Martha and Helen— WLS
1 '.nclii's First Luvo— WMAQ
Form Hour- WIBU

12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:15
32:15
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:45
;:00
1:00
1:00
1:15
1:15
1:15
1:15
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:45
1:45
2:00
2:00
2:00
2:15
2:15
2:30
2:30
2:30
S:4S
2:45
3 00
3:00
3:00
3:00
3:15

Llcht of the World-WTMJ
Helen Trent-WBBM WCCO
Our Gal Sunday— WBBM

—AFTERNOON—
Dlr.ner Bell Time— WLS
Elizabeth Hart Presents— WMAQ
Life Can Be Beautiful— WBBM
The Grenadiers— WTMJ
Ma Perkins— WBBM WCCO
Jack Bcrch— WON
Bemadine Flynn— WBBM
Let's Be Charming— WON
Loop Noonday Service— WJJD
The Coldbcrgs-WBBM WCCO
Life Can Be Bcautiful-WTMJ
Guidiac Light— WMAQ
Portia Faces Life— WBBM
The Goldbergs— WTMJ
Jovce Jordan-WBBM WCCO
To'day'l Children— WMAQ
School Time— WLS
Light ot the World— WMAQ
Dr. Mnlonc— WBBM WCCO
Aunt Jenny's Stories— WTMJ
Jack Berch— WIBU
Perry Mason — WBBM KMOX
Melo'dies of Home — WMAQ
Morton Downey — WLS
Mary Martin— WBBM WCCO
A Woman of America — WMAQ
Ma Perkins— WTMJ WMAQ
My True Story— WCFL
Pepper Ycung-WMAQ WTMJ
Let's Talk It Over— WLS
Talcs from Far and Near— WBBM
Rlcht to Happiness— WMAQ
Patsy Montana— WGN
nine' Frollcs-WF.NR
Bockstaco Wire— WMAQ WTMJ
Broadwnv Matin* — WBBM
Family Bible Hour— WIBU
Stella 'Dallas— WMAQ WTMJ

3:30
3:30
3:39
3:45
3:45
4:00
4:00
1:00
4:00
4:15
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:45
4:45
4:45
4:45

5:00
5:00
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:30
5:30
5:45
5:45
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:15
I!: 13
0:30

Let's Be Charming—WIBU
Judy and Jar.e—WGN
Lorenzo Jones—WMAQ WTMJ
Wendell Hall—WGN
Widder Brown—WMAQ WTMJ
Dcvotlonals—WIEU
When a Girl Marries—WMAQ
Rev Policy—WIBU
Mystery Chcf—WENR
We Love nnd Lenrn——WMAQ
Malcolm Clalr-WENR
Just Plain Bill—WMAQ WTMJ
Chick Carter—WIBU
Parade of Bands—WIBU
Front Page Farrcll—WMAQ
Dick Tracy—WENR
American Women—WEBM

—EVENING—
Terry ana the Pirates— WENR
Quizmaster—WIBC
Jimmy Allen Adventures—WENB
University Special—WIBU
Chick Carter-WGN •
Safety Legion Time—WGN
Jack Armstrong—WENH
Capt MldniRht—WENR
Superman—WIBU WGN
Fulton Lewis. Jr.—WIBU
Dr. Preston Bradley—WGN
Fr?d WartaK Orch.—WTM.i
Passing Parade—WBBM
Lum nnd Abncr—WIBO
Mr, Kccn-WBBM KMOX

NEWS BROADCASTS
TONIGHT

5:00 WBBM WIND 8:00 WIBU
5:00 WGN WMAQ 8:45 WIND
5:30' WCCO WBBM 9:00 WENR
5:15 WMAQ 9:00 WIND WCFL
5:30 WTMJ WIBA 10:00 WIBU
5:45 WHA WMAQ 10:00 WIBA WTMJ
5:45 WBBM VVCCO10:15 WMAQ WIBA
5:55 KMOX WBBM10:30 WIBU WGN
5:55 WIBA 10:45 WENR
0:00 WBBM WIBU 11:00 WIBA WMAQ
6:00 WLS WIND 11:00 WBBM WTMJ
6:15 WTMJ WMAQ11:00 WCCO WIND
6:15 WIBA 11:00 WENR WGN
6:30 WCFL 11:55 WIBA WENR
G:30 WIBU WGN 12:00 WGN WBBM
G:45 WIBA WMAQ12:00 WMAQ
7 > O O W G N W I N D 12:55 WMAQ WENR
7:00 WLS 1:00 WGN WIND
7:25 WIBU 2:00 WIND

7:55 KMOX WBBM (also 3, 4, 5)
8:00 WGN WIND

THURSDAY
A. M. 2:00 WIND WCFL

5:30 WIND WMAQ 2:00 WIBU
5-45 WGN 2:45 WLS
6:00 WMAQ WIND 3:00 WGN
6:05 WTMJ 3:00 WIBU WIND

6 30 WIBA 3:30 WCFL WBBM
6:30 KMOX WTMJ 4:00 WIND WGN
6:45 WLS 4:15 WENR
6:55 WMAQ WBBIl 5:00 WBBM WIND!
7:00 WIND KMOX 5:00 WMAQ WGN I
7:00 WBBM WTMJ 5:00 KMOX WCFL!
7:00 WIBA WLS 5:15 WMAQ j
7:15 WGN WBBM 5:30 WBBM WCCO
7:30 WIBA WTM.l 5:30 WIBA WTMJ i
7:45 WHA 5:45 WHA |
7:55 WMAQ WTMJ5:45 WBBM WMAQ j
8:00 KMOX 5:55 WBBM WIBA '

0:00 WIND WLS
(1:00 WBBM
0:15 WTMJ WMAQ
0:30 WIND WCFL
6:30 WIBU WGN
6:45 WMAQ
7:00 WLS WIND

(1:00 WGN WBI3M
f1:ir, WLS WMAQ
ll:2r. WTMJ
R:40 WMAQ
8:45 WBBM
8:55 KMOX
9:00 WGN WIND
9:15 WTMJ WMAQ 7:25 WIBU
9:15 WHA WCFL 7:30 WIND
0:30 WIND WLS
9:40 WGN
9:50 WHA

10:00 WIND
10:00 WIBU WJJD
10:30 WIND WIBA
10:30 WLS
10:45 WLS

JACK
BERCH

And "Th. Thre» Sun," Musical Trla

WIBU 1:30 P.M.
MONDAY THKOUOH fSIDAY

Presented by

7:55 WBBM
8:00 WIBU' WCFL
8:00 WIND WGN
8:30 WCFL
8:45 WIND
9:00 WGN WENR
9:00 WIND WCFL

10:00 WCFL
11-00 WIBU W.IJD 10:00 WGN WIBU
11:00 WIND WGN 10:00 WTMJ WIBA
11:30 WIBU WGN 10:15 WCCO KMOX
11:30 WMAQ 10:15 WIBA WMAQ

P. M. 10:30 WIBU
12:00 WGN WCFL 10:30 WGN WBBM
12:00 WIBA WJJD 10:45 WENR
13:15 WIBU 11:00 WIBA WMAQ
12:20 WHA 11:00 WENR WIND
12:30 WCCO WBBMU:00 WTMJ KMOX
12:30 WIBA 11:00 WBBM WCCO

WLS 11:00 WIBU WGN
11:55 WlbA WENR
12:00 WMAQ
12:00 WBBM WGN
12:55 WMAQ WENR

1:00 WGN WIND
2:00 WIND (also

3, 4 and 5)

12:30 WMAQ
12:45 WCFL
12:55 WTMJ
1:00 WCFL
1:30 WLS WIBU
1:45 WGN
1:55 WTMJ

SPORTS REVIEWS
TONIGHT

5:15 WIND 6:05 WBBM
5-45 WIBA WTMJ 9:00 WIND
6:00 KMOX 9:15 WGN

THURSDAY
P. M.

2:15 WIND 5:15 WIND
3:15 WIND 5:45 WTMJ
4:15 WIND 6:00 KMOX

0:05 WBBM

MARKETS
THURSDAY

ALL-BRAN
A gentle laxative cereal

«:25
11:00
11:30
11:45

A. M.
KMOX
WIBU
WLS
WLS

P. M.
12:00 WIBU
12:10 WIBU
12:15 WIBA
12:40 WIBU
12:50 WLS
1:00 WGN
1:10 WLS

5:15
5:15
5:15
5:30
5:30
5:45
5:45
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:15
6:30
6:20
6:30
6:31)
6:45
6:45
6:45
7:00

7:00
7:00
7:15
7:15
7:15
7:20
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
1:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:15
8:30
8:30
0:30
8:30

6:00
6:30
6:35
6:45
7:00
7:15
7:25
7:30
7:50
8:30
8:35
8:45
9:00
9:15
9:30
9:45

10:00
10:15
10:30
10:40
10:45
11:00
11:15
11:30

12:00
12:05
12:15
12:30
12:50

1:00
1:15
1:30

Lyn Murray Orch.—WBBM 8:30
University Special—WIBU B:55
Jimmy Allen Adventures—WENR 9:00
Jack Armstrong— WENR 9:00
Salet}' Legion Time—WGN 9:00
Superman—WGN 9:00
Capt. Midnight-WENB 9:15
Dr. Preston Bradley—WGN 9:15
Fred Waring—WTMJ 9:15
Fulton Lewis, Jr.—WIBU 9:30
Jim Blade Music—WMAQ 9:30
Passing Parade—WBBM 9:30
Supper Interlude—WMAQ 10:00
Rcr.t Control—WIEU 10:00
Easy Aces—WBBM KMOX 10:00
The Lone Ranger—WLS 10:00
Halls of Montezuma—WIBU 10:15
The Lion's Roar—WGN 10:30
H. V. Kaltenborn—WMAQ 10:30
Allan Jones-Franklc Carle — 10:30
WBBM 10:45
Victory Jamboree—WIBU 10:45
Mr. & Mrs. North—WMAQ WTMJ
Your Reporter—WIBU 10:45
People's Reporter—WGN 11:10
Lum and Abner—WLS 11:15
Song lor Today—WIBU 11:15
Xavier Cugat—WGN 11:30
Beat the Band—WMAQ WTMJ 11:30
Dr. Christian-WBBM WCCO 11:30
My Best Girls—WLS 11:45
Frank Sinatra Show—WBBM 12:00
Gabriel Heatter—WGN WIBU 12:00
Dunninger—WENR 12:05
Eddie Cantor-WMAQ WTMJ 12:05
Bob Ripley—WGN WIBU 12:05
First Nlghtcr—WGN • 12:30
Soldiers With Winss— WIBU 12:30
Mr. District Attorney—WMAQ 12:30
Jack Carson—WBBM WCCO 12:30

Spotlight Bands—WENB
Storyteller—WENR
Raymond Gram Swing—WENR
Treasury Star Parade—WIBO
Kay Kyser—WMAQ WTMJ
Great Moments In Muilc— WBBM
Top ol the Evening—WENH
Arch Ward's Sports—WGN
Victory is Our Business—WCFL
Carnival—WBBM WCCO KMOX
Lone Ranger—WCFL
The Northerners—WGN
Answer Man—WGN
1 Love a Mystery—WBBM
Fred Waring—WMAQ
Symchonette— WENR
So the Story Goes—WBBM
Playtime—WMAQ
But Not Forgotten—WENK
Brahm's Requiem—WBBM
Rumpus Room—WTMJ
This War and Christianity—
WMAQ .
Eddy Howard Orch,—WGN
Jimmy Joy Orch.—WGN
Political 'Talk—WENR
Little Night Music—WMAQ
Ran Wilac Orch.—WGN
Author's Playhouse—WMAQ
Eddie Oliver Orch.—WENH
George Olson Oreh.—WnBM
Kite Watch (to 61—WIND
Midnight Musicale—WENR
Ray Benson Orch,—WMAQ
Leonard Keller's Orch.—WBBM
Del Courtney Orch.—WGN
Teddy Powell Orch.—WENR
Bill Snyder Orch,—WBBM
Pot Luck—WMAQ
Jimmy Joy Orch,—WGN

WIBA THURSDAY

MORNING
Morning Variety
News Report • I
Interlude
Patsy and Her Guitar
NBC World News
Trading Post
Interlude
State Journal News Edition
Musical Clock
Contest Program
Interlude
Shopping Guide
Show Tune Time
BLUE Singo
Melody in Spanish
Lutheran Gospel Hour
NBC Road oi Life
Music of the Day
News
Interlude
NBC David Harum
Linda's First Love
Mary Foster
Farm Roundup

AFTERNOON
News Report
Farm Roundup
Farm Service
Noon News
Interlude
NBC Guiding Light
NBC Today's Children
NBC Light ot the World

1:45 Serenade by Jan Loring
2:00 NDC A Womin of America
2:15 NBC Ma Perkins
2:30 Music oi the Day
2:45 NBC Right to Happiness
3:00 NBC Backstage Wife
3:15 NBC Stella Dallas
3:30 NBC Lorenzo Jones
3:45 NBC Young Widder Brown
4:00 Jamboree
4:30 Fun on the Farm
4:45 School and Home
5:00 Rhythm Rangers
5:30 News Edition
5:45 Olds Garden Talk
5:50 News Report

EVENING
6:00 NBC Warlng's Victory Tunes
6:15 Dinner Melodies
6:30 NBC Bob Burns
7:00 NBC Baby Snooks
7:30 NBC The Aldrkn Family
8:00 NBC Music Hall
8:30 NBC Joan Davis it jack Haley
9:00 NBC Abbot Sc Costcllo
9:30 Melodic Interlude
9:45 Labor Speaks

10:00 Night News Edition
10:15 BLUE Raymond Gram Swlnj
10:31) NBC Mllslc of tho New World
11:00 NBC News Report
11:D5 Masterworks
11:30 NBC Design for Listening
11:55 NBC News Report

WHA THURSDAY

MORNING 12:20
7:30 Band Wagon 12:30
7:45 Morning News
7:58 WHA Program Review
8:00 Music You Want: Strauss—Over-

tures and Waltzes 1:00
8:30 Morning Melodies
9:011 Broadc.'ist. on Broadcasts 1:30
9:15 News Hiul Views
9:30 Music Hnjoymcnl: "Music of 3:00

Other Lands"
9:50 NL-WS of Wisconsin 2:30
9:57 Weather Report: Eric Miller, 3:30

meteorologist
10:00 Homcmahcrs ' Propram: From the

Red Cross Front, American Red 4:20
Cross: The Dietitian Considers: 4:30
The Pint Jar Lunch, Mrs. Ruth 4:45
Dictz 5:00

1(1:30 Campus Visitors 5:30
10:45 Spanish Serenade
11:00 Literature of Our Allies, Prof. 5:45

Philo Buck 6:00
11:50 Noon Musicale 6:30

AFTERNOON 7:0«

Noon News
Farm Program; The Home Gar-
den: Are We Ready to Start?, O.
B. Combs: State Grange Pro-
gram,, Neal Peck
Chapter a Day: "The Signpost",
Robertson
Men of Freedom: "Emancipation
Proclamation"

.The United Nations, Prof. Charlei
Buni)
Music ot the Masters.
Quartets of Moiart and Beet-
hoven, Prof. Curl Brlckcn and
the Pro Artc Quartet
Piano Interlude
Sweden Calls America
Excursions in Science
Musical Varieties
Adventure Stories: "The Willow
Whistle"
Afternoon News
Dinner Musicale
Masterworks of Music
The Far East, Prof. Frederic Ogg

6:30 Hollywood Theater—WTMJ
6'30 Supper Interlude—WMAQ
6:45 Say It With Music—WGN
6:45 Discussion Club—WLS
6:45 H. V. Kaltenborn—WMAQ
7:00 Suspense— WBBM
7:nn p.abv Snnolts—WTMJ WMAQ
1:K Crmflc lonl tnUy Yours — WGN

WIBU
7:13 Lum nnd Abrcr—WLR
7:15 People's Reporter—WGN
7:20 Song for Today—WIBU
7:30 Human Adventure—WGN
7-30 America's Town Mcotlnfi—WLS
7:30 Victory Jamboree—WIBU
7-30 Denth Valley Days—WBBM
7:30 Aldrich Family—WTMJ WMAQ
8:00 Music Hall—WMAQ WTMJ
8:00 Gabriel Heatter—WIBU WGN
8:00 Major Bowes' Amateurs—WBBM
8:00 America's Town Meeting—WENB
8:15 Bob Ripley—WGN WIBU
8:30 Treasure Hoir of Song—WGN

WIBU
8:30 Spotlight Bands—WENR
8:30 Joan Davis—WMAQ WTMJ
8:30 Dinah Shore—WBBM WCCO
8:55 Storyteller—WENR
9:0!) Abbot! nnd Costcllo—WMAQ
9-00 Raymond Gram Swing—WENH
8:00 The First Line—WBBM
9:15 Dale Carnegie—WGN WIBU
9:15 Out of the Shadows.—WCFL
9:30 Soldiers With Wings—WCFL

9-30 March of. Time—WMAQ WTMJ
9:30 Stop or Go—WENR .
9'30 Here's to Romance—WBBM
9:30 Swings the Thing—WGN

10:00 Fulton Lewis, Jr.—WGN
10:00 1 Love a Mystery—WBBM
10:00 Fred WarinR—WMAQ
10:00 The Symphonotlo—WKNH
10:15 King's Jesters & Janettc—.WBBM
10:15 Brazil Presents—WIBU
30:30 Promenade Concert—WMAQ
10:30 But Not Forgotten—WENR
10-45 This War and Christianity—

WMAQ
10:43 Rumpus Room—WTMJ
10:45 Salute to Victory—WBBM
11:05—The Clevelandartes—WBBM
11:10 Jimmy Joy Orch.—WGN
11:15 Political Talk—WENR
11:15 Little' Night Music—WMAQ
11:30 Bill Snyder Orch,—WBBM
11:30 Design for Listening—WMAQ
11:30 Eddie Oliver Orch.—WENR
11:30 Lawrence Welk Orch.—WGN
12:00 Midnight Musicale—WENR
12:00 Nitrht Watch Ito 6)-WIND

12:05 Ray Benson Orch.—WMAQ
12:05 Eddy Howard Orch.—WGN
12:05 Frank Bargo Orch.—WBBM
12:15 Eddy Howard Orch.—WGN
12:30 Pot Luck—WMAQ
12:30 Another Dance—WENR

12:30 George Olson Orch.—WBBM
12:30 Del Courtney's Orch.—WGN

ACROSS
1. Nurses

(India)
6. Pure

11. Indian
Prince

12. Betimes
13. Size of type
14. Cleanse of

soap
15. Title of

respect
16. Board of

Ordnance
fabbr.)

3. Partly open
4. Head

covering
is. Ancient

country
S. Arabia

6. Varying
weight (Ind,

7. Island of
West Indies

8. Sea eagle
9. Otherwise

10. Cereal grains

23. Girl's name
25. Highest card
26. Capital of

Peru
27. Disfigure
29. Regret
31, Expression

of disgust
34. Knave of

clubs (loo)
36. Natural

color, as
of wool

OH aaw

fflHHO BHH _
BE 00QH H0@
BifflH H® HOES

13

is

19

17. Metallic rock 37. Soothes
19. Also 38, Shade treea

18, Golf mounds 20. Timid 39. Type of fish
19. Ankles 21. Flap 40. Same as

(anat.) 22. Man's name 8 Down
21. Money of

account
(Chin.)

24. Expression
25. Point
28. Protective

covering-
30. A plant
32. Shore recess
33.Aloft
35. Equipment
36. The shore
38. Fencing

sword
41. Masurium

(sym.)
42. Portion of

curved line
45. A lemur
47. Not general
49. Inferior wool
50. Tropical fruit
51. Abrupt
52. Horse

DOWN
J, Macaws
2. Priestly caste

(Persia)

Yeilerdiy'i An«wer

42. Skin dlBordor
43. Storm
44. Lump Ot

.earth
46. Soak up
48. Cereal gram

38

49

51

39 40

46

<?\

37

52

4-5
CRYPTOQUOTE—A cryptogram quotation

L W F H S L J ' O R E K I O O R N G M U L W J N M ,

L W F W M D M C , W M D M C U I E M O JI K L O O —

B. U I G E L W.

Yesterday's Cryptoquote: HATE CANNOT WISH THEE
WORSE THAN GUILT AND SHAME HAVE MADE THEE—
MOORE.

Distributed by King Features Syndicate, Inc.

VIAH; TILL
UNCLE

WHISKERS'
80XS GET
wise ANO
KNOCK. IT

OFF/

THE/XL wevee
wise! LOOK

AT THIS.'

WB SET Uf OUK ALKY \ FRISCO. YOU'Rt
"CLEANING" PLANT BEHIND J SSHSATIONAL!
THE W4LL AMD CONNECT SlMfftOUD Of
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What a business it is for a crab
to get out of its shell! It must
tug and tug, until at last it is
free from the hard covering.

Sometimes the crab dies as a
result of the struggle. More often
it lives, but then it is weak and
not able to hold off an enemy
which may come to attack. For
some days it hides from the world, ]
waiting for its new shell to be- |
come hard. •!

In the time between the molt- !
ing of the old shell and the hard- i
ening of the new one, the animal
is called a "soft-shelled crab."
Thousands of soft-shelled crabs |
are sold on the market. They
bring a good price if they can be.
bought soon after the molting—
not more than 48 hours after the
old shell is cast.

Atlantic fishermen often keep
blue crabs alive until after they j
molt. Black lines appear on.cer-
tain of the legs, giving a warning
that such a molt is not far dis-
tant. These linea change to white,
then to red. After two days after
the red color is seen, the old shell
is cast off, and brand-new soft-
shelled crabs are ready to go to
market.

Crabs which live in the ocean,
or in fresh water, have gills with

ful study, however, you will find | hnbit of burying itself In *nnd. It
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A DORIPPE
THE CHINESE CALL IT:

THE'CRAB WITH THE FACEOFA MAN"
which to take oxygen from water.
Land crabs, on the other hand,
have lungs of a sort in the same
places where water crabs have
gills. With these lungs they can
use oxygen in the air. Some land
crab? have lost their power of
breathing under water. If they
are kept below the surface of a
lake or river very long, they will
drown!

Around tho shores of Great
Britain, we find "masked crabs."
They were so named because they
have mask-like "faces" on their
shells.

Looking at a masked crab from
the rear, you may make out
roughly the eyes, nose and mouth
of a human face! With more care-

eyes are on stalks a little distance j
from the markings which seem
like eyes.

CaEed "the crab with the hu-
man face," the masked crab has a

two long "feelers" rise above
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